SIPE	07-17	-2001			
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)			ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C Patent and Tr Attorney Docket 32	rademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner	10177			ocuments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(jeas)     Werner RU TRADE     Ingo NÖSKE				eiving party(ies):	
Ingo NOSKE		Name: <u>Demag</u>	Mobile Crane	<u>s GmbH</u>	
<b>.</b>		Internal Address	:		
7-	-11-01	Street Address:	Dinglerstrasse	<u>∍ 24</u>	
·	•	City: <u>Zweibrüc</u>	<u>cken</u>		
		State/Country: <u>C</u>	<u>Germany</u>		
		Zip: <u>66482</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	[] Yes [x] No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(	s) & address(es	attached? [] Yes [x] N	0
[x] Assignment [] Me	rger				
	ange of Name				
[] Other	<b>3</b>				
Execution Date: 5/16/01  4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(e):				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/847,360		B. Patent No.(s n/a	)		
Ad	lditional numbers a	ttached? [] Yes	[x] No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	prrespondence	<ol><li>Total number patents involv</li></ol>	of applications a ved:	and 1	]
Name: Thomas C. Pontani		7. Total fee (37	7 CED 2 /11):	<u></u>	1
Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberm	nan & Pavane		,		
Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor		[x] Enclose [x] Authoriz	ed zed to be charç	ged to deposit account	
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10176		8. Deposit acco	ount number:	03-2412	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	e copy or this page	e if paying by deposit account)	
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief true copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing info	rmation is true ai	nd correct and	any attached copy is a	
Thomas C. Pontani	V	1		Lub. 0. 0004	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,763	Signature	io wa	<u> </u>	<u>July 9, 2001</u> Date	
Total number of pages	·	neet, attachments	s, and docume		]
	s to be recorded w		ver sheet info		<u></u>

PATENT REEL: 011969 FRAME: 0108

Attorney Docket Number: 324501-808

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Werner RUTZ and Ingo

**NÖSKE** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Demag Mobile Cranes GmbH (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at

Dinglerstrasse 24, 66482 Zweibrücken, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in

and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters

Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled

DRIVE SPROCKET WHEEL FOR A TRACK VEHICLE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all

other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all

foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents

which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said

improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said

improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of

said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the

intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing,

substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements;

PATENT REEL: 011969 FRAME: 0109 execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

-2-

Date: May 16 2001
month/day/year

Date: May 16, 2001 month/day/year

Werner RUTZ

Witness 1

Witness

Ingo NØSKE

Witnes

Jour

**RECORDED: 07/11/2001**